#### 505265131 01/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5311903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT M. ZERHUSEN	07/23/2018
JONATHAN K. MOENTER	07/19/2018
JOSHUA L. MEYER	08/02/2018
ROBERT D. ROSS	01/02/2019
JOHN G. BYERS	07/23/2018
MATTHEW R. KNUE	08/02/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HILL-ROM SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	1069 STATE ROUTE 46 EAST
City:	BATESVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47006

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15976984

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM Email:

**Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP** Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7175-277470
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. SIMMONDS
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT M. SIMMONDS/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019

**Total Attachments: 7** 

**PATENT** REEL: 047919 FRAME: 0258

505265131



PATENT REEL: 047919 FRAME: 0259

Attorney Docket No.:	7175-277470
Client Reference No.:	10431.USU1

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	Robert M. Zerhusen; Jonathan K. Moenter; Joshua L. Meyer;
of Inventor(s)	Robert D. Ross; John G. Byers; Matthew R. Knue
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	FLEXIBLE OVERHEAD ARM
Serial No.:	15/976,984
Filing Date:	May 11, 2018
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	Hill-Rom Services, Inc.
Address of	1069 State Route 46 East
principal place of business	Batesville, Indiana 47006
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Attorney Docket No.:	7175-277470
Client Reference No.:	10431.USU1

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation of this document.

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I have executed this	assignment at Batesville, Indiana
20	y of July	, 2018 (city and state)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Pot W 3 Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary Public is not	Witness	ROBERT M. ZERHUSEN Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		intends (crimed runne)
	AG	CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF $\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{A}}$	liana   ss:	
Acknowled this da	ged before me, a Notary Public, with	in and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
Note Ripley Co	MY R WIEGAND ary Public – Seal unty – State of Indiana sion Number 705707 sion Expires Sep 28, 2025	Notary Public R. Wiegard Printed Name  Printed Name
My Commission Ex	oires: 9-26-25	Resident of Ripley County

		Attorney Docket No.:7175-277470
		Client Reference No.: 10431.USU1
IN WITN	TESS WHEREOF, I have executed this	(city and state)
this	day of July	
Outside the USA:	ď	askate
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary		JONATHAN K. MOENTER
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
		CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF IN	diana)	
COUNTY OF K	ipley ss:	
thisAcknowl	edged before me, Notary Public, with day of	in and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
e e	TAMMY R WIEGAND Notary Public - Seal Ripley County - State of Indiana Commission Number 705707 y Commission Expires Sep 26, 2025	Jammy R. Wiegand  Tammy R. Wiegand  Printed Name
My Commission I	Expires: 9-26-25	Resident of Kipley County

My Commission Expires:

Client Reference No.: 10431.USU1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at (city and state) Outside the USA: Witness Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary JOSHUA L. MEYER Public is not Witness Inventor (Printed Name) feasible. ACKNOWLEDGMENT SS: COUNTY OF Ripley TAMMY R WIEGAND Notary Public - Scal Ripley County - State of Indiana Commission Number 705707 My Commission Expires Sep 26, 2025 Printed Name

Resident of

Attorney Docket No.: \_

7175-277470

							Atterney Docket Client Reference	No.: No.:	7175-277 <u>470</u> 10431_USU!
IN WITH	NESS WHE		A Y A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	1 this assignme	oni at		n NC nd state)		
Outside the USA: Witnesses are						Soros	0 Pm		
required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not	i gr		<u></u>			ROBERT	Signature)  D. ROSS  Printed Name)		×
feasible.		<u>.</u>		ACKNOW)	LEDGMI		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
COUNTY OF	i na mai Pince e na		SS:		. 11118-91.44		14 2014-441 - 2		
this	day of	E INC. 4 1%	HBLY PHONE,	willub and 169	said Co	unty and State.	Witness my hand	d and N	otarial Seal
					Not	ary Public			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					Pnn	ted Name			Saka Sagagagagan
My Commission E	Expires:	·		₩.	Ross	dent of			_ County

Satesvilles (city and state) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Outside the USA: \_ Witnesses are Witness Inventor (Signature) required when acknowledgment before a Notary JOHN G. BYERS Public is not Witness Inventor (Printed Name) feasible. ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF SS: TAMMY RWIEGAND Notary Public - Seal Ripley County – State of Indiana Commission Number 705707 My Commission Expires Sep 26, 2025 My Commission Expires: Resident of County

Attorney Docket No.: \_\_\_\_

Client Reference No.: 10431.USU1

7175-277470

Addiential to post pas estrepta	Attorney Docket No.: 7175-277470 Client Reference No.: 10431.USU1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this, and, and, and, and, and, and, and	nent at <u>Batesville</u> Indiana  2018 (city and side)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment	Mutthe Kongrature)
before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible.	MATTHEW R. KNUE Inventor (Printed Name)
state of Indiana } ss:	VLEDGMENT
	or said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
TAMMY R WIEGAND Notary Public – Seal Ripley County – State of Indiana Commission Number 705707 My Commission Expires Sep 26, 2025	Notary Public  Tanny R. Wiegand  Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 4-26-25	Resident of Kipley County

DMS 12459573v1

-7-